#			• ORIGINAL
	1 2	LAW OFFICES OF JOHN G. WÜRM JOHN G. WÜRM, State Bar No. 106475 27321 North Bay Road	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO SAN BERNARDINO DISTRICT
	3 4 5 6 7	Post Office Box 1875 Lake Arrowhead, California 92352 Telephone: 909/337-2557 Facsimile: 909/336-3697 jwurmlakearrowhead@gmail.com Attorney for Plaintiff, Arrowhead Woods Architectural Committee, Inc.,	OCT 0 8 2015 BYJESSICA JOANIS, DEPUTY
	7 8 9	a California corporation	Γ OF CALIFORNIA
	10 11)	 ARDINO CENTRAL DIVISION) Case No: CIVDS 1400240))) PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF MOTION
	12 13	ARROWHEAD WOODS)ARCHITECTURAL COMMITTEE,)INC., a California corporation,)	
	14 15	14Plaintiff,AND COSTS15)Date: November 10, 201516v.)Date: November 10, 201516v.)Time: 8:30 a.m.17GEORGE D. HATT, DONNA R. HATT, and))18all persons unknown claiming any leg al or))19the property described in the Complaint,))19Defendants.)	
	16 17		Time: 8:30 a.m.
	18 19		
	20 21		
	22 23 24		
	24 25 26	TO DEFENDANTS AND THEIR ATTORNEY OF RECORD: PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on November 10, 2015 at 8:30 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard, in Department S-37 of the above entitled court, located at 247	
	20 27 28		
	20		
		AWAC v.HATT PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FO	Page 1 of 2 R ATTORNEY'S FEES AND COST

.

W. Third Street, San Bernardino, California, Plaintiff, ARROWHEAD WOODS ARCHITECTURAL COMMITTEE, INC. will move the Court for (1) a determination that Plaintiff is (1) the prevailing party at trial; (2) that the Judgment has conferred a substantial benefit on a large class of persons and the necessity and financial burden make an award of attorney's fees appropriate; and (3) an award of attorney's fees and costs pursuant to cost bill. This motion is based on the Notice of Motion, Memorandum of Points and Authorities in Support of an Order for Attorney's Fees and Costs, and Declarations of John G. Wurm and Stacey Lippert in Support of Motion for Attorney's Fees, the documents and pleadings filed with the Court herein, and on such oral and documentary evidence as the court will permit at the time of hearing. DATED: October , 2015 THE LAW OFFICES OF JOHN G. WURM By: JOHN G. WURM Attorneys for Plaintiff Arrowhead Woods Architectural Committee, Inc., a California corporation

ï

Page 2 of 2

PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR ATTORNEY'S FEES AND COST